
1.1 .................... moves to amend the resolution of the Ways and Means Committee adopted​

1.2 March 23, 2021, and amended April 6, 2021 and April 14, 2021 (BUDRES01-2) as follows:​

1.3 Page 2, line 15, delete "and"​

1.4 Page 2, after line 15, insert:​

1.5 "(2) $169,716,000 for improving affordability by expanding premium assistance for​

1.6 consumers funding in the health and human services finance bill; and"​

1.7 Page 2, line 16, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"​

1.8 Page 2, line 26, delete "$1,841,472,000" and insert "$1,758,101,000"​

1​

HOUSE RESEARCH CS/JF BUDRES01-2-A01​04/19/21 04:12 pm ​


